02-23-2001



Docket No.: 64,933-012

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	±31 ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): McCord Winn Textron, Inc. 2./2.0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Schukra USA, Inc. Internal Address: FEB 1 2 2001
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	TRADEOMINET.
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1850 Walker Road
☐ Other	City: Windsor, Ontario, State: ZIP: N8W
Execution Date: June 26, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/,541,839 Filed 04/03/00	
Additional numbers attac	thed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Grant D. Kang, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn, LLP	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Firstar Plaza 2/22/200	8. Deposit account number:
40.00 CH NO 7ID: 63101	
City: St. Louis State: NO ZII .	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $0 - 12 - 01$
Grant D. Kang, Esq.	Signature . 3
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 011525 FRAME: 0682

Sent by: HOWARD & HOWARD

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MCCORD WINN TEXTRON, INC. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a Massachusetts corporation, is the owner of the attached United States Patents and Patent Applications set forth on Exhibit C-1;

AND WHEREAS, SCHUKRA USA, Inc. a Michigan corporation. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patents and Patent Applications in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents and Patent Applications set forth on Exhibit C-1, and to any and all additions, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any applications, or re-issues, reexaminations or extensions of said Patent Applications or Letters Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain or transfer Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

MCCORD WINN TEXTRON, INC.

lts: President

Dated: 12-7-00

C:\TEMP\Assignment.due

12/21/2000 THU 17:06 [TX/RX NO 8308] @ 002

EXHIBIT C-1

TITLE	U.S. PATENT NO.
Variable Apex Back Support	5,518,294
4-Way Lumbar Support	5,609,394
4-Way Lumbar Support	5,984,407
Lever Actuator	5,681,005
Lever Actuator	5,842,659
Power Adjustable Side Bolster	5,857,743
Cable Attachment for Lumbar Support	6,045,185
Cable Attachment for Lumbar Support	Pending U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/541,839

\\PRTXTNT4\GROUPS\Legal\Unb.dly\TAC\Schukra\Exhibit C-1.doc

12/21/2000 THU 17:06 [TX/RX NO 8308] 2003

PATENT REEL: 011525 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 02/12/2001